

APJ ABDUL KALAM TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

CET campus, Thiruvananthapuram - 695 016
Ph: 0471 2598122; Fax: 2598522 www.ktu.edu.in Email: university@ktu.edu.in

No. Dated: 28.11.2024

KTU/ASST(ADMIN16)/4961/2024

From

The Registrar

To

The Principals of all affiliated colleges

Sub:- APJAKTU-Legal-University Grants Commission (Redressal of Grievances of Students) Regulations, 2023 –Requirement of constituting Students
Grievance Redressal Committee – Directions issued

I am to invite your attention to University Grants Commission (Redressal of Grievances of Students) Regulations, 2023. The Regulations have come into force on 11/4/2023.

Clause 4 of the Regulations provides for the mandatory publication of prospectus, its contents and pricing. Clause 5 of the Regulations mandates the constitution of Students Grievance Redressal Committee. The University has appointed Dr. Dharmaraj Adat as the Ombudsperson for the Redressal of Grievances of Students of the University and colleges/institutions affiliated to the University under the Regulations.

Clause 9 of the Regulations provides that every institution shall furnish prominently on its website and in its prospectus all relevant information in respect of the SGRCs and the Ombudsperson for the purpose of the appeals.

You are directed to comply with the provisions of the University Grants Commission (Redressal of Grievances of Students) Regulations, 2023. You are also directed to report the compliance within 2 weeks from the date of receipt of this mail.

A copy of the University Grants Commission (Redressal of Grievances of Students) Regulations, 2023 is attached.

Yours faithfully Dr.A. Praveen * Registrar

* This is a computer system (Digital File) generated letter. Hence there is no need for a physical signature.

